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SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-25-18476 
PUC DOCKET NO. 58014 

APPLICATION OF SOUTHWESTERN § 
ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY TO § 
ADJUST ITS ENERGY EFFICIENCY § 
COST RECOVERY FACTOR AND § 
RELATED RELIEF § 

BEFORE THE STATE OFFICE 
OF 

ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 

AFFIDAV[T OF GREGORY GULLICKSON 

STATE OF TEXAS § 
§ 

COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON § 

Gregory Gullickson, a person to me known, after being duly sworn, deposes and states that: 
I am a Regulatory Consultant for AEP Texas Inc., acting on behalf of Southwestern Electric 

Power Company (SWEPCO). In suchcapacity, I am qualified and authorized to file and verify information 
in Docket No. 58014 - Application of Southwestern Electric Power Company to Adjust Its Energy 
Et#cienq Cost Recoveo Factor and Related Relief, have personal knowledge of the facts set forth in 
this affidavit, and do hereby certify that: 

Direct notice of the Application of Southwestern Electric Power Company to Adjust Energy 
Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor and Related Relief, was provided to each party that pardcipated in 
Docket No. 51415, SWEPCO's last base rate case, and each party that participated in SWEP(JO's last 
EECRF filing, Docket No. 56552. Notice was also provided to the Texas Department of Housing and 
Community Affairs. Notice was completed by May 1, 2025, by sending a copy of SWEPCO's 
application, with the assigned docket number, by electronic mail in accordance with the 
Commission's Second Order Suspending Rules issued on July 16,2020 in Project No. 50664. 
Attachment A is a list of the parties to whom notice was provided. 

Grego4 Gullickson 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN before me this U~hlay of May, 2025. 

g #, 4 * BRIANA MARIE 
DE LA CRUZ 

~IV-1*1 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES fk,4» /4 e FEBRUARY 13, 2029 Notary Public ''idm/ NOTARY ID: 135502237 

(/Lt 
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DOCKET NO. 51415 

PARTY REPRESENTATIVE(S) BUSINESS EMAIL 

PUCT Legal Marisa Wagley Public Utility Commission of Texas Marisa.Waglev@puc.texas.gov 

Office of Public Utility Counsel (OPUC) Chris Ekoh Office of Public Utility Counsel 
chris.ekoh@opuc.texas.gov; 

OPUC eservice@opuc.texas.gov 

Texas Industrial Energy Consumers (TIEC) 
Rex VanMiddlesworth 
Benjamin B. Hall 

O'Melveny & Myers LLP 
rexvanm@omm.com 

bhallmark@omm.com 

Cities Advocating Reasonable Deregulation (CARD) 
Alfred R. Herrera 
Sergio E. Herrera 

Herrera Law & Associates, PLLC 
aherrera@herreralawpllc.com 
sherrera@herreralawpllc.com 

Texas Cotton Ginners' Association (TCGA) Zachary S. Brady Brady & Hamilton, LLP zach@bhlawgroup.com 

Walmart Inc. Julie A. Clark Clark Energy Law, LLC stephen.chriss@walmart.com 

Eastman Chemical Company (Eastman) 
Andrew Kever 
Katherine K. Mudge 

Enoch Kever PLLC 
akever@enochkever.com 

kmudge@enochkever.com 

Sierra Club Joshua Smith Sierra Club Environmental Law Program ioshua.smith@sierraclub.org 

East Texas Salt Water Disposal Company (ETSWD) Dane McKaughan Holland & Knight, LLP pnault@etswd.com 

East Texas Salt Water Disposal Company (ETSWD) Todd F. Kimbrough Balch & Bingham LLP tkimbrough@balch.com 

Nucor Steel Longview (Nucor) 

East Texas Electric Cooperative, Inc (ETEC) and 
Northeast Texas Electric Cooperative, Inc. (NTEC) 

Damon E. Xenopoulos 
Laura Wynn Baker 
Joseph R. Briscar 

Mark C. Davis 
Adrianne M. Waddell 
Jacob J. Lawler 

Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, PC 

Holland & Knight, LLP 

dex@smxblaw.com 
Sik@smxblaw.com 

Mark.Davis@hklaw.com 
adrianne.waddell@hklaw.com 

iacob.Iawler@hilaw.com 

DOCKET NO. 45552 

PARTY REPRESENTATIVE(S) BUSINESS EMAIL 

PUCT Legal Marisa Wagley Public Utility Commission of Texas Marisa.Waglev@puc.texas.gov 

Texas Industrial Energy Consumers (TIEC) 
Benjamin B. Hall 

Christian E. Rice 
O'Melveny & Myers LLP 

bhallmark@omm.com; 
crice@omm.com; 

OMMeservice@omm.com 

Texas Department of Housing and 
Community Affairs 

PARTY REPRESENTATIVE(S) BUSINESS EMAIL 

Texas Department of Housing and Community Affairs Bobby Wilkinson 
Texas Department of Housing 
and Community Affairs 

Bobbv.Wilkinson@TDHCA.state.tx.us 
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